## Government of Kerala Department : Rural Development Likely Vacancy List for General Transfer - 2022

Note:- Likely vacancy is prepared by including employees who have completed prescribed residency period (default 3 years).

The above list is prepared without considering protected employees who are eligible to continue upto 5 years.

District	Office Name	Vacancy Type	No.of Vacancies
e/Post Name :Assista	ant Serriculture Officer		
ALAPPUZHA	O/o THE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (GL), ALAPPUZHA	Replacement	3
ERNAKULAM	O/o THE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (GL), ERNAKULAM	Replacement	1
IDUKKI	O/o ADC (GENERAL), IDUKKI	Replacement	2
KANNUR	O/o THE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (GENERAL), KANNUR	Replacement	1
KASARAGOD	O/o THE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (GL), KASARAGOD	Replacement	1
KOLLAM	O/o THE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER, KOLLAM	Replacement	3
KOTTAYAM	ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER OFFICE (GL) KTM.	Replacement	1
MALAPPURAM	O/o THE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (GL), MALAPPURAM	Replacement	1
PALAKKAD	O/o THE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (GL), PALAKKAD	Open Vacancy	1
PATHANAMTHITTA	O/oTHE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONERGL,PATHANAMTHITTA	Open Vacancy	1
PATHANAMTHITTA	O/oTHE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONERGL,PATHANAMTHITTA	Replacement	1
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM	Commissionerate of Rural Development, Thiruvananthapuram	Replacement	3
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM	O/o THE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (GL), TRIVANDRUM	Replacement	3
THRISSUR	O/o THE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (GL), THRISSUR	Open Vacancy	1
WAYANAD	O/o THE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (GL), WAYANAD	Replacement	1
	Pe/Post Name : Assists ALAPPUZHA ERNAKULAM IDUKKI KANNUR KASARAGOD KOLLAM KOTTAYAM MALAPPURAM PALAKKAD PATHANAMTHITTA PATHANAMTHITTA THIRUVANANTHAPURAM THRISSUR	Te/Post Name : Assistant Serriculture Officer  ALAPPUZHA  O/o THE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (GL), ALAPPUZHA  ERNAKULAM  O/o THE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (GL), ERNAKULAM  IDUKKI  O/o ADC (GENERAL), IDUKKI  KANNUR  O/o THE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (GL), KANNUR  KASARAGOD  O/o THE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (GL), KASARAGOD  KOLLAM  O/o THE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER, KOLLAM  KOTTAYAM  ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER OFFICE (GL) KTM.  MALAPPURAM  O/o THE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (GL), MALAPPURAM  O/o THE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (GL), PALAKKAD  O/o THE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (GL), PALAKKAD  PATHANAMTHITTA  O/oTHE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT  COMMISSIONERGL, PATHANAMTHITTA  THIRUVANANTHAPURAM  O/o THE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT  COMMISSIONERGL, PATHANAMTHITTA  THIRUVANANTHAPURAM  O/o THE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (GL), TRIVANDRUM  THRISSUR  O/o THE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (GL), TRIVANDRUM  THRISSUR  O/o THE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (GL), THRISSUR  O/o THE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (GL), THRISSUR  O/o THE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (GL), THRISSUR	Pe/Post Name : Assistant Serriculture Officer  ALAPPUZHA  O/o THE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (GL), ALAPPUZHA  ERNAKULAM  O/o THE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (GL), ERNAKULAM  IDUKKI  O/o ADC (GENERAL), IDUKKI  KANNUR  O/o THE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (GENERAL), KANNUR  KASARAGOD  O/o THE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (GL), KASARAGOD  KOLLAM  O/o THE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (GL), KASARAGOD  KOLLAM  O/o THE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER, KOLLAM  Replacement  KOTTAYAM  ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (GL), MALAPPURAM  O/o THE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (GL), MALAPPURAM  O/o THE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (GL), MALAPPURAM  PALAKKAD  O/o THE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (GL), PALAKKAD  PATHANAMTHITTA  O/oTHE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (GL), PATHANAMTHITTA  O/oTHE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (GL), PATHANAMTHITTA  O/oTHE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (GL), TOMMISSIONER (GL), TOMMISSIONER (GL), TOMMISSIONER (GL), TRIVANDRUM  THRISSUR  O/o THE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (GL), TRIVANDRUM  THE ASSISTANT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (GL)